TL071, TL071A, TL071B, TL072
TL072A, TL072B, TL074, TL074A, TL074B
LOW-NOISE JFET-INPUT OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
SLOS080J − SEPTEMBER 1978 − REVISED MARCH 2005
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Low Power Consumption
� Wide Common-Mode and Differential
Voltage Ranges

SLOS080J − SEPTEMBER 1978 − REVISED MARCH 2005
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
description/ordering information (continued)
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA
VIOmax
AT 25°C PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP (P)
Tube of 50 TL071CP TL071CP
PDIP (P)
Tube of 50 TL072CP TL072CP
PDIP (N) Tube of 25 TL074CN TL074CN
Tube of 75 TL071CD
TL071C
Reel of 2500 TL071CDR
TL071C
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 TL072CD
TL072CSOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL072CDR
TL072C
10 mV Tube of 50 TL074CD
TL074C
10 mV
Reel of 2500 TL074CDR
TL074C
SOP (NS) Reel of 2000 TL074CNSR TL074
SOP (PS)
Reel of 2000 TL071CPSR TL071
SOP (PS)
Reel of 2000 TL072CPSR T072
Reel of 2000 TL072CPWR T072
TSSOP (PW) Tube of 90 TL074CPW
T074
TSSOP (PW)
Reel of 2000 TL074CPWR
T074
PDIP (P)
Tube of 50 TL071ACP TL071ACP
PDIP (P)
Tube of 50 TL072ACP TL072ACP
0°C to 70°C
PDIP (N) Tube of 25 TL074ACN TL074ACN
0°C to 70°C
Tube of 75 TL071ACD
071AC
Reel of 2500 TL071ACDR
071AC
6 mV
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 TL072ACD
072AC
6 mV
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL072ACDR
072AC
Tube of 50 TL074ACD
TL074AC
Reel of 2500 TL074ACDR
TL074AC
SOP (PS) Reel of 2000 TL072ACPSR T072A
SOP (NS) Reel of 2000 TL074ACNSR TL074A
PDIP (P)
Tube of 50 TL071BCP TL071BCP
PDIP (P)
Tube of 50 TL072BCP TL072BCP
PDIP (N) Tube of 25 TL074BCN TL074BCN
Tube of 75 TL071BCD
071BC
3 mV
Reel of 2500 TL071BCDR

SLOS080J − SEPTEMBER 1978 − REVISED MARCH 2005
3POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
description/ordering information (continued)
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA
VIOmax
AT 25°C PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP (P)
Tube of 50 TL071IP TL071IP
PDIP (P)
Tube of 50 TL072IP TL072IP
PDIP (N) Tube of 25 TL074IN TL074IN
Tube of 75 TL071ID
TL071I
−40°C to 85°C 6 mV Reel of 2500 TL071IDR
TL071I
40 C to 85 C 6 mV
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 TL072ID
TL072ISOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL072IDR
TL072I
Tube of 50 TL074ID
TL074I
Reel of 2500 TL074IDR
TL074I
CDIP (JG) Tube of 50 TL072MJGB TL072MJGB
6 mV CFP (U) Tube of 150 TL072MUB TL072MUB
55°C to 125°C
6 mV
LCCC (FK) Tube of 55 TL072MFKB TL072MFKB
−55°C to 125°C
CDIP (J) Tube of 25 TL074MJB TL074MJB
9 mV CFP (W) Tube of 25 TL074MWB TL074MWB
LCCC (FK) Tube of 55 TL074MFKB TL074MFKB
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
TL071, TL071A, TL071B, TL072
TL072A, TL072B, TL074, TL074A, TL074B